



Ingredients

WHEAT flour, BUTTER 21%, cocoa-hazelnut filling 17% (sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), low fat cocoa powder 8%, HAZELNUT 5.5%, whole MILK powder, potato starch, emulsifier: lecithin (SOY), flavouring), water, liquid whole EGG, sugar, yeast, glaze (water, sunflower oil, pea protein, dextrose, modified corn starch), salt, WHEAT GLUTEN, emulsifier: E472e, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, enzymes.

Allergens

nuts, mustard, lupin, gluten, eggs, milk, soybeans

Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	399,00 Kcal
Fat	24,00 g
Of which saturates	11,00 g
Carbohydrate	39,00 g
Of which sugars	12,00 g
Fiber	2,3 g
Protein	6,1 g
Salt	0,38 g